

SOUTH PADRE ISLAND 4601 Padre Blvd. South Padre Island, TX 78597 (956) 761-8106 * (956) 761-3888 fax

> Contact: Angelique "Nikki" Soto <u>NSoto@myspi.org</u> (956) 761-8106

South Padre Island citizen inducted into the Rio Grande Valley Walk of Fame

South Padre Island, TX, Mar. 1, 2017: The City of South Padre Island is pleased to announce Courtney Hayden as the recipient for the 2017 Rio Grande Valley Walk of Fame award. Courtney will be recognized and inducted into the Walk of Fame during the Hidalgo BorderFest Festivities which is Mar. 2-5, 2017. The walk celebrates the life achievements and significant civic contributions that these inductees have made to their Rio Grande Valley communities and South Texas.

Courtney Hayden has contributed in many ways to the City of South Padre Island and community. She has served as a City Council Member more than 5 years, served on the boards for the South Padre Island Community Foundation, the Laguna Madre Humane Society, El Paseo Arts Foundation, South Padre Island Birding and Nature Center, South Padre Island Chamber of Commerce and is currently serving her third year as chairman of the Board of the SPI Chamber. She has also served on the Leadership Steering Committee, Business Services Committee, Committee for the Annual Scholarship Gala of the South Padre Island Chamber of Commerce and the Special Events Committee of the South Padre Island Convention and Visitors Authority.

The City of South Padre Island is honored to have Courtney Hayden represent the City in this year's Rio Grande Valley Walk of Fame.